

## **Accreditation Certificate**

for the

degree programme
"Electrical Engineering Education"
(Bachelor of Engineering)
at the

**State University of Surabaya** 

The award of the subject-based ASIIN seal is valid from 18 June 2021 and limited until 30 September 2026.

The degree programme includes the following options: full time

The degree programme is aligned to Level 6 of the European Qualifications Framework for Life-long Learning (EQF LLL).

Prof. Dr. Gert Ingold

11 April 2023

Prof. Dr. Kathrin Lehmann

R. Welmann

Chairpersons of the Accreditation Commission

Dr. Iring Wasser Managing Director

Ky Lliss



ASHN e.V. Postfach 10 11 39 - 40000 Düsseldorf

Prof. Dr. Nurhasan Rector of Universitas Negeri Surabaya Lidah Wetan Campus Jl. Lidah Wetan, Surabaya (60213) Indonesia

Postfach 10 11 39 40002 Düsseldorf Tel.: +49 211 900977-10 Fax: +49 211 900977-11

E-Mail: g@asiin.de

Your sign, your message on

mm/GF

-10, Dr. Iring Wasser

11.04.2023

## Decision about the fulfillment of requirements

Dear Professor Nurhasan,

We herewith inform you about the decision of the Accreditation Commission taken on 24 March 2023 regarding the fulfillment of the requirements for the degree programmes mentioned below. Having taken into consideration the assessment of the expert panel and the relevant Technical Committees, the Accreditation Commission took the following decision:

Degree Pro- gramme	ASIIN seal	Subject-spe- cific Label	Maximum duration of accreditation
Ba Mechanical En- gineering Educa- tion	All requirements ful- filled	#	30.09.2026
Ba Electrical Engi- neering Education	All requirements ful- filled	22	30.09.2026
Ba Building Construction Edu- cation	All requirements ful- filled	型	30.09.2026
***			

With this letter we send you the updated accreditation certificates.

ASIIN Abbrecktorungsagerour für Waltergänge desuchrozenscheit telefoar +48.213 10.0977-0 für legeniseur arbungschaften, das Informatik, der Mattergängen kannenstaften und der Mattemanisk e.V. 250. E.Mail: erlegiadische Bungsteigneicht. Antiquenid Disvellant AD4.25 Document für Walter Walter Beginnen der Matterial Beginnen der Walter Beginnen de

-2-

Kompo Ne.: S4II Q14 EDQ IBAN; DEGA SMITKID LOCS-IQDI 4HQQ IBC/AWIR: SHIFTGEGDIXXI

Yours sincerely

Dr. Iring Wasser Managing Director

Jig Llow

Annexes

cc: Mrs. Bertha Yonata

## Right of Appeal

An appeal against the decision of the Accreditation Commission may be submitted in writing to the ASIIN Head Office within a month after receiving this document (§ 6, "General Terms and Conditions"). It must be accompanied by an explanatory statement.